# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker, Knapp & Tubbs, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kohler Interiors Furniture Company	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1105 22nd St SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974633	PROSPERITY
Registration Number:	3940771	BAKER
Registration Number:	3822891	EASE INTO COMFORT
Registration Number:	3886894	SIMPLY BAKER
Registration Number:	3323424	DAPHA
Registration Number:	1683449	MILLING ROAD
Registration Number:	1224273	BAKER
Registration Number:	1327023	STATELY HOMES
Registration Number:	1595455	BAKER
Registration Number:	0779871	BAKER
Registration Number:	0369826	В

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3125548000 Phone: Email: sxs@pattishall.com **Correspondent Name:** Sharon Stolfa

200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 1:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0962**

900354780

Address Line 4: Chi	cago, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2224-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Stolfa
SIGNATURE:	/sharonstolfa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Articles of Amend Baker to Kohler Interiors#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0963

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0009377 Date Filed: 12/19/2014 12:08:00 PM Effective: 12/31/2014 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2014 353 00047

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation is: Baker, Knapp & Tubbs, Inc.

The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

The Articles of Incorporation are amended by deleting Item no. 1 in its entirety and by substituting therefor the following Item no. 1.

- ٤٤٤. The name of the corporation is Kohler Interiors Furniture Company."
- 3. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: Not applicable
- The date of adoption of the amendment was as follows: December 1, 2014.
- (Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)

&	True smenoment(s)	was (were) duly	acopted by th	e incorporators p	rior to the issuan	ice of shares.
b	The amendment(s)	was (were) duly	adopted by th	e board of direct	ors prior to the is	suance of shares.
C	The amendment(s)	was (were) duly	adopted by th	e board of directs	ors without share	holder action as
shareho	older action was not	required because	e (set forth a b	rief explanation (	of why <mark>sharehol</mark> a	ler action was not
require	d.)					

- X The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 6. These articles will be effective as of December 31, 2014.

This the / day of December 2014.

BAKER, KNAPP & TUBBS, INC.

Name: James M. Robinson IV

Title: / Sr. Vice President and Secretary

WCSR 33083784v4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0964** 

RECORDED: 02/19/2016